Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Dominick Lucido 11/22/2005			11/22/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Tin Box Company			
	P.O. Box 9068, 216 Sherwood Avenue			
	Farmingdale			
,	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	11735			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 29226		26301		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (212)986-0604				
Fax Number: (212)986-0604 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (212) 986-1116				
Email:				
Correspondent Name: Wolf Block Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP				
Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue				
Address Line 2: Suite 1000				
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TIN009-821428		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Noam R. Pollack		
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment - tin purse#page1.tif				

500086443

1980.1004DES

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, <u>Dominick LUCIDO</u> of <u>33 Scarborough Drive. Smithtown. New York 11787</u> ("Assignor") is the inventor of a new and useful <u>TIN PURSE</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>March 28, 2005</u>, Serial Number 29/226,301; and

WHEREAS, <u>TIN BOX COMPANY</u> of <u>P.O. Box 9068, 216 Sherwood Avenue, Farmingdale. New</u> York 11735 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention and any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon; the interest in said patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

Name: Dominick LUCIDO, /	
Signature: Agrun Jokul	
Date:	

RECORDED: 03/21/2006